## **Department of Legislative Services**

Maryland General Assembly

## **FISCAL NOTE**

House Bill 656 (Prince George's County Delegation)

Commerce and Government Matters

## Parking Authority of Prince George's County PG 407-98

This bill increases the membership of the Prince George's County Parking Authority from five to seven. The bill requires the approval of a resolution by at least five members, rather than four members, before the authority may issue revenue bonds.

## **Fiscal Summary**

**State Effect:** None.

**Local Effect:** None. Since the Parking Authority is an independent agency, the bill's requirements would not directly affect Prince George's County finances. Similarly, these requirements would not directly affect the number of bonds issued by the authority.

**Small Business Effect:** None.

**Information Source(s):** Prince George's County, Department of Legislative Services

**First Reader - February 19, 1998** 

lnc

Analysis by: Thomas Hickey Direct Inquiries to:

Reviewed by: John Rixey John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst

(410) 841-3710 (301) 858-3710